OF DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78602
Submitted By:	Kelly Schmidt, Parks & Community Services Director
DSRP Meeting Date:	December 2, 2020
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider approval of Eagle Scout Project to donate the Design, Funding, Construction/Installation of a Chimney Swift Tower at DSRP.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Kelly Schmidt
Summary/Background: The Parks and Community Services department works with many scouts to provide projects that assist them with achieving distinguishing honors throughout their scouting careers.	
	Alexander Seshan has approached the city with a request to have the Parks and Community Services department and more specifically Dripping Springs Ranch Park to be the beneficiary of his Eagle Scout Project. Details and specifics of his project are attached as supplemental information to this report.
	Alexander has reached out to DSRP's Master Naturalist representative Connie Boltz whom advised him on the selection of his project.
Staff Recommendation:	Staff recommends approval as presented.
Attachments:	 Navigating the Eagle Scout Service Project Eagle Scout Presentation Completed Donation Form Eagle Scout Proposal Construction Materials List (Home Depot)
Next Steps/Schedule:	Present to Parks & Recreation Commission December 7, 2020, and present to City Council December 8, 2020